
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006415-2021 

Contract

C17 Fuel Tank Repair Work

Ministry of Defence, Air Support, C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Project
Team (CSAE PT)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006415
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a080  
Published 29 March 2021, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence, Air Support, C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Project
Team (CSAE PT)

Walnut 2b, NH1,, MOD Abbey Wood,

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Robert Wilson

Email

DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001695775

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006415-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006415-2021
mailto:DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C17 Fuel Tank Repair Work

Reference number

C17CSAE/701207376

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50211000 - Repair and maintenance services of aircraft

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

An enabling facility for tasking C17 Fuel Tank repair work at RAF Brize Norton to support
the UK fleet of C17 Aircraft. Repair work will be conducted using Technical Orders that
are protected by a Technical Assistance Agreement (TAA) and so the successful
Tenderer will need to apply for acceptance onto this existing TAA and work closely with
the squadron at Brize Norton until this has been achieved.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £686,666.67

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An enabling facility for tasking C17 Fuel Tank repair work at RAF Brize Norton to support
the UK fleet of C17 Aircraft. Repair work will be conducted using Technical Orders that
are protected by a Technical Assistance Agreement (TAA) and so the successful
Tenderer will need to apply for acceptance onto this existing TAA and work closely with
the squadron at Brize Norton until this has been achieved.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 220-541884

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:541884-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STS Aviation Services UK Limited

Hangar 5 Airport Cargo, Birmingham Airport

Birmingham

Email

Rob.Gray@stsaviationservices.com

Telephone

+44 3001695775

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

mailto:Rob.Gray@stsaviationservices.com


Page 6 to 7

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £686,666.67

Total value of the contract/lot: £686,666.67

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-2021329-DCB-18003131

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence, Air Support, C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Project
Team (CSAE PT)

Walnut 2b, NH1,, MOD Abbey Wood,

Bristol,

BS34 8JH

Telephone

+44 3067981949

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Ministry of Defence, Air Support, C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Project
Team (CSAE PT)

Bristol

Email

DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

mailto:DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Ministry of Defence, Air Support, C17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment Project
Team (CSAE PT)

Bristol

Email

DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-30T04:56:38+0100
	TCPDF




